

Sessions-60/2024
CNR WBUD01-001007-2024

Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.07
Dated 24.06.2024

Today is fixed for production, appearance, Charge and hearing of the application for cancellation of the bail filed by the de-facto complainant

Bhamar Sarkar and Amal Sarkar are produced from J.C.

Accd. Mithun Sarkar is present before the Court by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accd. Bhamar Sarkar and Amal Sarkar, files a petition, prays for time for charge.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 28.06.2024 for production, appearance, Charge and hearing of the application for cancellation of the bail filed by the de-facto complainant

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur