

**Sessions-60/2024**  
**CNR WBUD01-001007-2024**

**Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)**  
**Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No.10**  
**Dated 20.09.2024**

Today is fixed for production, appearance, Charge and hearing of the application for cancellation of the bail filed by the de-facto complainant.

Bhramar Sarkar and Amal Sarkar are produced from J.C.

Accd. Mithun Sarkar is present before the Court by filing hazira.

Record is taken up for hearing of of the application for cancellation of the bail filed by the de-facto complainant.

At this stage it appears from the record that one Criminal Misc. Case bearing no. 1226 of 2024 U/S 439(2) of Cr. P. C. is pending in this Court which is connected with this Sessions case and the next date of the said Criminal Misc. case was fixed on 30.09.2024. Hence, the hearing of the petition is postponed till 30.09.2024. After hearing of the petition charged will be framed.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 30.09.2024 for production, appearance, Charge and hearing of the application for cancellation of the bail filed by the de-facto complainant

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur