

Sessions-60/2024  
CNR WBUD01-001007-2024

**Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakroborty (WB01277)**  
**Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No.02**  
**Dated 26.03.2025**

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Two accused namely Bhramar Sarkar and Amal Sarkar are produced from JC on VC mode. One letter bearing no. 946/AB Dated 26.03.2025 is received from the Superintendent of Raiganj District Correctional Home, Raiganj, U/D regarding production of the accused through VC mode on 26.03.2025.

One accused namely Mithun Sarkar on CB is absent by filing a petition U/S-317 of Cr. PC on the ground of his non-appearance.

Heard and allowed.

The prosecution has filed hazira of one witness namely Dhalu Barman who is discharged today without examination due to lack of judicial hour.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

To-date(**27.03.2025**) for production , appearance and evidence.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur