

Sessions-60/2024
CNR WBUD01-001007-2024

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakroborty (WB01277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.04
Dated 28.03.2025

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.
Two accused namely Bhramar Sarkar and Amal Sarkar are produced from JC on VC mode.
One letter bearing no. 971/AB Dated 28.03.2025 is received from the Superintendent of Raiganj District Correctional Home, Raiganj, U/D regarding production of the accused through VC mode on 28.03.2025.
One accused namely Mithun Sarkar on CB is absent by filing a petition U/S-317 of Cr. PC on the ground of his non-appearance.
Heard and allowed.
The prosecution has filed hazira but no witness is present.
For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.
Reschedule has been made for evidence as per following program:

Fix-06.05.2025 for examination of CSW-01.
07.05.2025 for examination of CSW-02.
08.05.2025 for examination of CSW-03.

The I.O. of this case is directed to remain present on the dates fixed for trial along with witnesses.

The prosecution is asked to take steps for effecting attendance of the witnesses as per schedule.
Accused Bhramar Sarkar and Amal Sarkar be produced from the JC on the date of evidence as above. Accused Mithun Sarkar be appeared before the Ld. Court on the date fixed for evidence.
Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C., Kaliyaganj P.S for communicating the same to the investigation officer.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur