

Sessions Case No. 60/2024
CNR WBUD01-001007-2024
J.O Code No. WB00700

Order No.11

Dated: 08.07.2025

The case is posted for further examination of CSW-3 Labani Barman.

The bailed out accused Mithun Sarkar is present before this Court by filing hazira.

The custody accused persons Bhramar Sarkar and Amal Sarkar are produced in the Court through V.C mode.

Summon returned after service but the witness does not turn up.

However, an application for adjournment along with medical papers are filed before the Court.

Defence raised no objection.

Heard the submissions over the application. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Fix **04.08.2025** for further examination of CSW-3 Labani Barman and appearance of the aforesaid accused.

Prosecution to take effective steps to ensure the attendance of the aforementioned witness.

Custody accused persons be produced accordingly on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur