

Sessions Case No.60 of 2024
CNR No. WBUD01-001007-2024
JO Code No. WB00700

Order no.12

Dated: 04.08.2025

The case is posted for examination of CSW-3 Laboni Barman.

Out of three accused persons, one is present by filing hazira and other two who are in custody, are produced before the Court through V.C mode.

The witness is present. She is examined as PW-4 and her cross-examination is deferred following the provision of section 231(2) of Cr.P.C and she is discharged.

Accordingly, the following schedule is prepared for cross-examination:-

Fix **08.09.2025** for cross-examination of PW-1

Fix **09.09.2025** for cross-examination of PW-2

Fix **10.09.2025** for cross-examination of PW-3

Fix **11.09.2025** for cross-examination of PW-4

Prosecution to take effective steps to ensure the attendance of the witnesses mentioned above.

Custody accused be produced on the date fixed positively.

The accused who is on Court bail, must be present on the date fixed.

Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur