

Sessions Case No.60 of 2024
CNR No. WBUD01-001007-2024
JO Code No. WB00700

Order no.15
Dated: 09.09.2025

The case is posted for cross-examination of PW-1 & PW-2.
Out of three accused persons one is present but other two are not produced from J/C.

PW-2 is present but PW-1 does not turn up.

Ld. Advocate for the defence submits that he is not in a position to cross-examine the PW-2 until cross-examination of PW-1 is not completed.

In view of the submissions made by the defence counsel, the matter stands adjourned for this day.

The prosecution is directed to secure the presence of PW-1 and PW-2 on the following day i.e (09.09.2025). Furthermore, the prosecution is instructed not to produce PW-3 on the said date.

To date (10.09.2025).

Accused be produced from J/C on the next date fixed.
Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur