

Sessions-60/2024
CNR:WBUD01-001007-2024
Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 33
Dated 03.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 23, Tulu Murmu and Md. Samim Alam.

One (01) accused persons namely Bhamar Sarkar is produced from J/C through V. C. mode.

One letter vide no. 369/AB dated 03.02.2026 received from Superintendent of Raiganj District Correctional Home, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur regarding production of UTPs through V. C. on 03.02.2026.

Two accused person namely Mithun Sarkar and Amal Sarkar on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira of a witness namely Tulu Murmu.

Tulu Murmu is examined as P. W. 22. During examination carbonic impression of his signature on the carbon copy of inquest report is marked as **Exbt. no. 4/2**, his signature on the seizure list dated 23.12.2023 is marked as **Exbt. no. 6/1**. At this stage one unsealed envelop is opened in presence of both the counsels. Mobile is marked as **Exbt. no. MO-I** and bicycle is marked as **Exbt. no. MO-II**.

Cross examination on behalf of the accused persons are full and discharged.

Todate (04.02.2026) for evidence of Dr. Bhaskarjyoti Debnath and Quadira Sultana.

Accused persons remain to J/C till the next date.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur