

Sessions Case No.60 of 2024
CNR No. WBUD01-001007-2024
JO Code No. WB00700

Order no.36

Dated: 06.02.2026

Today is the last day of the schedule.
The accused **Bhramar Sarkar** is produced from J/C through V.C mode.
Two bailed out accused persons are present by filing hazira.
No Service return of summon is received.
No witness appears.
Ld.PP-in-charge Mr. Zillur Rahaman submits that a schedule may be framed accordingly in view of order No.32 dated 08.01.2026.

Accordingly, the following schedule is prepared:-

- Fix **09.03.2026** for evidence of CSW-23 and Md. Samim Alam;
- **10.03.2026** for evidence of Dr. Bhaskarjyoti Debnath and Quadira Sultana;
 - **11.03.2026** for evidence of Nodal Officer Airtel and LSD Jharna Mandal;
 - **12.03.2026** for evidence of CV 155 Ankush Sarkar and CV Mithun Chandra Roy and SI Swarup Ghosh of Kaliyaganj P.S.

Prosecution to take effective steps to ensure the attendance of the witnesses mentioned above.

Custody accused be produced on the date fixed positively.

The accused who is on Court bail, must be present on the date fixed.

Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur